
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF ATBT WIRELESS PCS, INC., )
BY AND THROUGH ITS AGENT, WIRELESS PCS, )
INC., FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF )
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO ) CASE NO. 96-513
CONSTRUCT A PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS )
SERVICES NETWORK FACILITY IN WILDER )
KENTUCKY AND CALLED THE SCHWEITZER )
SITE )

ORDER

The Commission has received the attached letters from Todd A. Schweitzer, Tom

and Angela Jacob, Connie and Dan Fryer, and Northern Kentucky University (hereinafter

referred to collectively as "Petitioners" ) regarding the proposed personal communications

services facility to be located at 621 Old West Johns Hill, Wilder, Campbell County,

Kentucky.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. ATBT Wireless PCS, Inc. ("AT8T Wireless" ) shall respond to
Petitioners'oncerns

by certified letter, within 10 days from the date of this Order.

2. ATBT Wireless shall file a copy of the certified letter and dated receipt, within

7 days of the date on the receipt.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of December, 1996.

ATTEST PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Wxedutive Director For 6e Commission



To: Mr. Don ),Kls
Executive Director
Public Semce Commission of Ventucl~

P. O. Box 615
Frankfort. V.entuckq 40602

From: Mr. Todd A. Schweitzer
635 West John's Hill Road
Wilder. Kentucky 41076

Case No. 96-513

Dear Mr. KQls,

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that I am strictly against the proposed communications

tower that would have been erected on the property of Jimmie Schweitzer.

'9"est John's Hill Road is a quiet residential area. I would like to keep it that way. Residential.

From my property I have a nice view of Yiorthern Kentucky University. If the tower were erected

it would most ce~y spoil that view. I also do not wish to have a monstrosity leering over my

property. If constructed. the tower would have a ne~mtive impact on the quality of my life.

I also feel the tower mould detract &om my props@ in both value and charm.

I understand there were other suitable locations for this project. I would respectifuh request that

they be reccnmdered.

Sinccmh.

Todd A. Schwei
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PUBLIC NOTICE

MAILED TO LANDOWNERS AND LOCAL PLANNING UNIT

On October 29, 1996, AT&T Wireless PCS, Inc. applied to the

Public Service Commission of Kentucky for a Certificate of Public

Convenience and Necessity to construct a Personal Communications

Services Network Facility in Wilder, Kentucky and called the

Schweitzer Site, Site 402-030-03. The facility will include a

185-foot monopole tower to be located at 621 Old West Johns Hill

Road, Wilder, Kentucky 41076. A map showing the location of the

proposed new facility is enclosed.

This notice is being sent to you because you either own

property or reside on property that is located within a 500-foot

radius of the proposed tower.

The Public Service Commission invites your comments

regarding the proposed construction by AT&T Wireless. Also, the

Commission wants you to be aware of your right to intervene in

this matter. That right must be exercised within 20 davs of the

date vou receive this notice. Your comments and requests for

intervention snould be addressed to:
Don Mills
Executive Director
Public Service Commission of Kentucky
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Please refer to Case No. 96-513 in your correspondence.

This NOTICE was.mailed on N-v'ember 22, 1996.

EXHIBIT F
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DECEMBER 9, 1996

DON MILLS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
P.O. BOX 615
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602

RE: CASE NO. 96-513

DEAR MR. MILLS:

IN REFERENCE TO THE CERTIFIED LETTER I RECEIVED LAST WEEK, I WANT TO GO ON
RECORD AS SAYING WE DO NOT WANT THE TOWER THAT CLOSE TO OUR HOME!!!

THERE ARE MANY SMALL CHILDREN IN OUR AREA AND LOTS OF ANIMALS. IT SEEMS
THERE ISN'T E'NOUGH INFORMAT1ON AVAILABLE TO HELP US MAKE AN INTELLEGENT
DECISION ON THIS MATTER. I HAVE CHECKED AROUND AND HAVE HAD CONFLICTING
REPORTS AS TO THE POTENTIAL DANGERS THIS TOWER MAY IMPOSE IN THE FUTURE.

HAVING LIVED IN CAMPBELL COUNTY ALL MY LIFE, I KNOW THERE ARE MANY OTHER
SITES THAT THIS TOWER COULD BE CONSTRUCTED WITH OUT ANY DANGERS TO
HUMANS ETC,....PERHAPS ANOTHER STUDY COULD BE MADE....EVEN IN OUR GENERAL
AREA THERE ARE MANY AREAS THE MONOPOLE COULD BE PLACED.

THANKING YOU IN ADVANCE,

CONNIE k DAN FRYER
706 W JOHNS HILL ROAD
WILDER, KENTUCKY 41076



NORTHERN
KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY

Office of Legal Services
Phone: (606) 572-5587

December 13, 1996

Don Mills

Executive Director
Public Service Commission of Kentucky
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

p015L
cpgjg,S

Re: Case No. 96-513
ATBT Wireless PSC, inc.

Dear Mr. Mills:

On December 5, 1996 Northern Kentucky University received notice that AT8T Wireless PSC, Inc. has
applied for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct a Personal Communications
Services Network Facility in Wilder, Kentucky adjacent to the campus of the University. By this letter
Northern Kentucky University gives notice of its intention to intervene in this matter,

Northern Kentucky University operates a number of technologies from its campus and would need
assurance that the proposed monopoie tower would not interfere in any way with the functions of those
technologies which include:

Satellite down!inks
C Band
KU Band

Analoq
Digital

KEWS Network
Microwave uplink
RF 5,9,12,19,48,54
Cable TV Bandwidth
4 Subchannel modulators
WNKU and WRFM
Wireless Communications

With assurance that the proposed monopole tower would not interfere in any way with the proper
functioninq of the above technoloqies, Northern Kentucky University would not object the construction of
the tower and the operations of AT&T Wireless P.S.C,tnc.

Sincerely,

Pk: ~~=-~~
h M. Blincoe

Interim University Legal Counsel

c: Jack Moreland
Carla Chance
Dave Arnold
Ron Hoffman

Nunn Drive
Highland Heights, Kentucky 41099-8151

Northern Kentucky University is an equal opportunity institution.



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF AT8T WIRELESS PCS, INC.,
BY AND THROUGH ITS AGENT, WIRELESS PCS,
INC., FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO
CONSTRUCT A PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS
SERVICES NETWORK FACILITY IN WILDER
KENTUCKY AND CALLED THE SCHWEITZER
SITE

)
)
)
) CASE NO. 96-513
)
)
)
)

ORDER

This matter arising upon the motion of Northern Kentucky University, filed December

16, 1996, for full intervention, and it appearing to the Commission that Northern Kentucky

University has a special interest which is not otherwise adequately represented, and that

such intervention is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the

Commission in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the

proceedings, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The motion of Northern Kentucky University to intervene is granted.

2. Northern Kentucky University shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and

shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings,

correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order.

3. Should Northern Kentucky University file documents of any kind with the

Commission in the course of these proceedings, it shall also serve a copy of said

documents on all other parties of record.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of December, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

k.i+~.8~
For the Commission

ATTEST

Executive Director




